The Group’s cash flow interest rate risk is mainly relating to the fluctuation of HIBOR or best lending

rate arising from the Group’s interest bearing financial instruments. The Group’s exposures to interest

rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed below.

Notes to the Financial Statements

54

For the year ended 31st December 2007

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)
Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Market risk (continued)
Financial instruments with interest-bearing nature

 THE GROUP THE COMPANY

 2007 2006 2007 2006

 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Assets

 Accounts receivable 614,893 588,236 – –

 Bank balances 293,369 67,900 9,187 2,794

Liability

 Loans from ultimate holding

  company 241,900 241,900 241,900 241,900

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the

balance sheet date and it is assumed that the amount of the above assets and liabilities at the

balance sheet date was in existence for the whole year and all other variables were held constant

throughout the respective year. A 100 basis point change represents management’s assessment of

the possible change in interest rates.

 2007 2006

 Change in basis points Change in basis points

 +100 –100 +100 –100

 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

THE GROUP

Increase (decrease) in

 profit for the year 6,664 (6,664) 4,142 (4,142)

THE COMPANY

(Increase) decrease in

 loss for the year (2,327) 2,327 (2,391) 2,391

Other price risk

Other price risk represents the possibilities of changes in fair value or future cash flows due to

changes in market prices other than arising from interest rate risk or currency risk.

The Group is exposed to equity security price risk through its trading investments up to June 2007.

The management manages this exposure by maintaining a portfolio of investments with different risk

profiles.

In the second half of 2007, the Group discontinued the investment activity and no trading investments

are held by the Group as at 31st December 2007.

Notes to the Financial Statements